No. R-83. Senate concurrent resolution congratulating True Colors Home Decorating in Montpelier on its 25th anniversary.

(S.C.R.8)

By Senators Doyle, Cummings, and Pollina,

Whereas, on July 17, 1989, True Colors Home Decorating was incorporated, and

Whereas, during the last quarter century, True Colors Home Decorating, located at 141 River Street in Montpelier, has served as one of central Vermont's premier home decorating retailers, and

Whereas, as its name implies, painting is a primary aspect of its business, and

Whereas, the store maintains a broad inventory of paints and customizes them, helping the purchaser to achieve the specific color desired for any interior or exterior surface, and

Whereas, True Colors Home Decorating maintains paint files enabling customers to repaint a surface using the same color as previously selected, and

Whereas, the retailer's services extend beyond painting to include carpeting and flooring of all sorts, and

Whereas, another specialty of True Colors Home Decorating is the creation of individualized energy-saving window blinds, and

Whereas, in each of its customization and retailing endeavors, the store maintains the highest possible professional standards, and

Whereas, the customers of True Colors Home Decorating can always rely on the store for excellent products and dependable service, and

Whereas, True Colors Home Decorating is proud of its first quarter century of retail success and looks forward to continuing serving its many satisfied customers in central Vermont, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates True Colors Home Decorating in Montpelier on its 25th anniversary, *and be it further*

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to True Colors Home Decorating in Montpelier.